
Optical Characteristics return path

Parameter Unit Value

Optical Wavelength nm 1310 nm ± 3

Optical Power dBm +3.0 (DFB Laser)

Gain characteristic flatness dB ± 1.0

Optical connector type --- SC/APC 

Fiber type --- Single mode fiber 9/125

RF Characteristics return path

Parameter Unit Value
Nominal RF upstream level acc. EN 60728-3
24 Channels, QAM 256, BER < 1E-9 dBµV

70 … 90
(adjustment with PADs 0 … 20dB)

Frequency range upstream MHz 5 - 65 or 5 - 204

Ingress noise blocking/testing dB 0 / 6  / 40
(fix setting with Jumpers)

Mode of return laser --- continuous or burst mode
(selectable with Jumper)

General Characteristics

Parameter Unit Value
Power Supply VAC/Hz 230 / 50

Power Consumption W 7.0

IP Protection class --- IP 20

Output connector / RF Test Port --- F female

Operating Temperature Range °C -10…+50

Dimension (L x W  x H) mm 122 x 155 x 55
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